Atty. Docket No.: WEB 0113 PUS

12-17-2003					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RJ	1 <u>02625</u>		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United S	tates Patent	and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Gary L. Butzke 	12.	15.03	Name: <u>Magne</u>	ss of receiving party(ies): ti Marelli Powertrain U.S.A., Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached?	Ycs <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	37483 Interchange Drive	
X Assignment		Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Farmingto</u>	n Hills State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48335</u>	
Other Execution Date: 12/9/03			Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	10/313,55	Additional numbers attach		Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	whom corre e mailed:	spondence		f applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: <u>Michael D. Turner</u> 	whom corre e mailed:	spondence	6. Total number o		
concerning document should be	whom corre e mailed:	spondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
concerning document should b Name: <u>Michael D. Turner</u>	e mailed:	spondence	 6. Total number o 7. Total Fee (37 C X Enclosed 	f applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
concerning document should be Name: <u>Michael D. Turner</u> Address: <u>Brooks Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon</u>	e mailed:	spondence 	 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C <u>X</u>Enclosed Authorized 	f applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be Name: <u>Michael D. Turner</u> Address: <u>Brooks Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State	e mailed: nd Floor :		 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C <u>X</u>Enclosed <u>Authorize</u> 8. Deposit Account 	f applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> .F.R. § 1.21(h))	
concerning document should be Name: <u>Michael D. Turner</u> Address: <u>Brooks Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon</u>	e mailed: nd Floor :	_ ZIP: <u>48075-1238</u>	 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C <u>X</u>Enclosed <u>Authorize</u> 8. Deposit Account 	f applications and patents involved: .F.R. § 1.21(h))	
<pre>concerning document should b Name: <u>Michael D. Turner</u> Address: <u>Brooks Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon City: <u>Southfield</u> State 12/16/2003 LINELLER 00000057 1031. 01 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. <u>Michael D. Turner</u> Name of Person Signing</u></pre>	e mailed: nd Floor :	ZIP: <u>48075-1238</u> DO NOT US	 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorize</u> 8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicate context) E THIS SPACE 	f applications and patents involved:	

· •

٢

.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014786 FRAME: 0251

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gary L. Butzke of 2082 Balmoral, Brighton, MI, 48114 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Magneti Marelli Powertrain U.S.A., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 37483 Interchange Drive, Farmington Hills, MI 48335, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HANDLEBAR THROTTLE CONTROLLER WITH HYSTERESIS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the _____ day of _____, 20___; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 12-6-02, Application No. 10/313,559 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

whit the rights granted herein.	
Gam	Lang J Brok
STATE OF $\underline{michigan}^{(n)}$ COUNTY OF $\underline{\partial a^{k}}^{(n)}$ ss.	
COUNTY OF $O \sim $)	
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of <u>Decen</u> <u>Coury L ButzKe</u> , to me knowledged that he executed the	$\frac{1}{100}$, 20 , personally appeared before me own to be the person named in and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notai	y Public HELEN D. MASON commission expiresNotary Public, Wayne County, NO Acting in Oakland County My Commission Expires 08/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 014786 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 12/15/2003